
R-16-96 
RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #2 

 FIORE PAVING COMPANY, INC. 
INCREASE OF $29,552.00 

SHORE DRIVE PHASE II PROJECT 
  
 

   WHEREAS, Resolution R-15-138 was adopted on June 25, 2015 
awarding a contract to Fiore Paving Company for the Shore Drive Phase II 
Project as follows: 
 
      R-15-138     June 25, 2015            $233,000.07 - Award 
 R-16-41       January 20, 2016 Increase $  17,000.00 –Change Order 1 
  
               WHEREAS, change order # 2 dated March 4, 2016 prepared by T & 
M Associates, professional engineers, sets forth reasons for said change 
order ( Item 18 reduced and items 24 & 27 are increased to reflect current 
asphalt as-built quantities,S-2 Huddy Park & Shore Drive Drainage Upgrades 
and Contract completion date revised to May 20, 2016 ), 
 
   NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the 
Borough of Highlands that change order #2 increasing the original contract 
amount by $29,552.00 is hereby authorized for the Shore Drive Phase II 
Project. The contract amount is hereby amended to $279,552.07. 
 

Certification of Funds: 
           I hereby certify that funds are available for this contract from Bond 
Ordinance #_______. 

 
____________________________ 

 
Patrick DeBlasio 

Chief Financial Officer 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

IN
TR

O
D

U
C

ED
 

SE
C

O
N

D
ED

 

A
Y

E 

N
A

Y
 

A
B

ST
A

IN
 

A
B

SE
N

T 

BROULLON  X X    
CARD      X 
D’ARRIGO   X    
WELLS   X    
NOLAN X  X    
       
       
ON CONSENT AGENDA   _X__YES    ___NO 

HIGHLANDSNJ.US



 
 
 
April 6, 2016 

                               ____________________________ 
                                                                 Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk 
 
I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-16-96 adopted by the 
Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands at a meeting held on April 6, 2016. 
 
      _____________________________ 

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK 
 

HIGHLANDSNJ.US




